

## The Oaks Amusement Company

W. J. VAN SCHUYVER, President PAUL WESSINGER, Vice-President. COL. D. M. DUNNE, Treasurer. HERMAN WITTENBERG, Director. S. H. FRIEDLANDER, Secretary and Mgr.

Portland, Oregon, U. S. A., May 11,1906 190

We, the undersigned, hereby petition your honorable body to give us a Blanket License for The OAKS for the balance of this year, covering everything within the enclosure, excepting the Liquor privilege, for the sum of \$300.00 per quarter, we to furnish at our own expense the light, the water and the fire and police protection.

THE OAKS AMUSEMENT CO. Per rnell

Secretary & Manager.

## An Ordinance--Entitled:

An ordinance licensing the "Oaks Amusement Co" a corporation, to conduct, operate and maintain a place of amusement known as "The Oaks" in the City of Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon.

Be it enacted by the City of Portland:

Section 1, That there be and is hereby granted, to "The Oaks Amusement Co"a private corporation, a license to conduct, operate and maintain a place of amusement known as "The Oaks" in the City of Portland, Oregon, on the O.W.P & Ry Co's property, on the east bank of the Willamette River, near the southern limits of the City of Portland, until further direction and order of the Council of the City of Portland.

Section 2- That the said "The Oaks Amusement Co" pay to the City of Portland, the sum of \$300.00 quarterly, in advance for said license, which sum shall be in full payment of all amusements, and entertainments operated and conducted in and about the premises described in Section 1.

THE OAKS AMUSEMENT CO

Per 10 Alandor

Secretary & Manager.

Portland,

May 14,1906.

To the Honorable Mayor and Council of the City of Portland:

Gentlemen:

Your Committee on Licenses, having informally considered a blanket license for THE OAKS for the balance of the year 1906, covering everything within the enclosure, excepting the liquor privileges, for the sum of \$300.00 per quarter,

having had the same under consideration, respectfully recommend that said petition be granted. Your Committee submit herewith an ordinance granting The Caks Amusement Co. a license to conduct, operate and maintain a place of amusement to be known as "The Caks", and further recommend that said ordinance do pass.

Respectfully submitted,

A.A. Wills Alkushlight Committee on

Licenses.

53

Report

Frank -

4

20

-OF THE-

COMMITTEE ON

Licenses

Petition of The caks Amusement Co. for license to conduct the Caks.

May 14, 1906. Filed Auditor of the City of Portland. By Can Reputy.

SCHWAB BROS. P. &L. CO., PORTLAND. MAY 161906 Adopted.